EAST DERRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Grades K-3

REGULAR BELL SCHEDULE

7:40
8:00
8:20
8:25
11:15—-11:45 am

2024-2025

Breakfast/Students Arriving
Teachers” Workday Begins
Tardy Bell

Instruction Begins

Grade K/1 Lunch

11:45—-12:05 pm

Grade K/1 Recess

12:00 — 12:30 pm

Grade 2/3 Lunch

12:30 - 12:50 pm

Grade 2/3 Recess

1:00-2:45 p.m.
2:40 p.m.
2:45-3:25
3:30 p.m.

Classroom instruction
Warning Bell

Student Dismissal
Teacher workday ends

2 HOUR DELAY BELL SCHEDULE

9:40

10:00
10:20
10:25

11:15—-11:45 am

2024-2025

Students Arriving (No Breakfast Served)
Teachers’ Workday Begins

Tardy Bell

Instruction Begins

Grade K/1 Lunch

11:45 —12:05 pm

Grade K/1 Recess

12:00 — 12:30 pm

Grade 2/3 Lunch

12:30 - 12:50 pm

Grade 2/3 Recess

1:00 -2:45 p.m.
2:40 p.m.
2:45-3:25
3:30 p.m.

Classroom instruction
Warning Bell

Student Dismissal
Teacher workday ends



3 HOUR DELAY BELL SCHEDULE

10:40
11:00
11:20
11:25

11:30 - 12:00 pm

2024-2025

Students Arriving (No Breakfast Served)
Teachers’ Workday Begins

Tardy Bell

Instruction Begins

Grade K/1 Lunch

12:15-12:45 pm

Grade 2/3 Lunch

1:25-2:45 p.m.
2:40 p.m.
2:45-3:25
3:30 p.m.

7:40
8:00
8:20
8:25

10:45-11:15 am

Classroom instruction
Warning Bell

Student Dismissal
Teacher workday ends

May 28. 2025 (Last Day)

BELL SCHEDULE

12:15 Dismissal

Breakfast/Students Arriving
Teacher Workday Begins
Tardy Bell

Instruction Begins

Grade K/1 Lunch

11:30 - 12:00 pm

Grade 2/3 Lunch

12:10 p.m.
12:15 p.m.

Instructional time:

Total Instructional Time:

Warning Bell
Student Dismissal

325 minutes daily

58,500 minutes annually

6 Act 80 Days (-1,950 minutes)
Last Day Dismissal (-150 minutes)

® 0,400 minutes/60 minutes per hour = 940 Hours



