EAST DERRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Grades K-3

REGULAR BELL SCHEDULE 2024-2025

7:40 8:00 8:20	Breakfast/Students Arriving Teachers' Workday Begins Tardy Bell
8:25	Instruction Begins
<u>11:15 – 11:45 am</u>	Grade K/1 Lunch
11:45 – 12:05 pm	Grade K/1 Recess
<u>12:00 – 12:30 pm</u>	Grade 2/3 Lunch
12:30 - 12:50 pm	Grade 2/3 Recess
1:00-2:45 p.m.	Classroom instruction
2:40 p.m.	Warning Bell
2:45-3:25	Student Dismissal
3:30 p.m.	Teacher workday ends

2 HOUR DELAY BELL SCHEDULE 2024-2025

9:40 10:00 10:20 10:25	Students Arriving (No Breakfast Served) Teachers' Workday Begins Tardy Bell Instruction Begins
<u>11:15 – 11:45 am</u>	Grade K/1 Lunch
11:45 – 12:05 pm	Grade K/1 Recess
12:00 – 12:30 pm	Grade 2/3 Lunch
<u>12:30 - 12:50 pm</u>	Grade 2/3 Recess
1:00 -2:45 p.m. 2:40 p.m. 2:45-3:25 3:30 p.m.	Classroom instruction Warning Bell Student Dismissal Teacher workday ends

3 HOUR DELAY BELL SCHEDULE 2024-2025

10:40 11:00 11:20 11:25	Students Arriving (No Breakfast Served) Teachers' Workday Begins Tardy Bell Instruction Begins
11:30 - 12:00 pm	Grade K/1 Lunch
<u>12:15 - 12:45 pm</u>	Grade 2/3 Lunch
1:25-2:45 p.m. 2:40 p.m. 2:45-3:25	Classroom instruction Warning Bell Student Dismissal
3:30 p.m.	Teacher workday ends

May 28, 2025 (Last Day) BELL SCHEDULE 12:15 Dismissal

7:40	Breakfast/Students Arriving
8:00	Teacher Workday Begins
8:20	Tardy Bell
8:25	Instruction Begins
<u>10:45 - 11:15 am</u>	Grade K/1 Lunch
11:30 - 12:00 pm	Grade 2/3 Lunch
12:10 p.m.	Warning Bell
12:15 p.m.	Student Dismissal

Instructional time:

- 325 minutes daily
- 58,500 minutes annually
- 6 Act 80 Days (-1,950 minutes)
- Last Day Dismissal (-150 minutes)

Total Instructional Time:

• 6,400 minutes/60 minutes per hour = 940 Hours